(3) The Cash for College Program has been successful because of the financial and volunteer contributions of local partners in
private business and industry, the financial aid, admissions, and outreach communities, and student groups. Additional funding
has been provided through these local and regional partnerships, and through one million five hundred thousand dollars
($1,500,000) in private foundation grant funds that have supported the initial development of the program, and funded local
scholarships offered to workshop participants who complete the financial aid process by the state filing deadline.

(4) The Cash for College Program has assisted high school and community college students whose families were unfamiliar